2020 SCHEDULE OF NON-REGULATED SERVICES TARIFFS

PNG Ports Corporation Limited (“PNG Ports”) informs all its valued clients and industry stakeholders that
the Management of PNG Ports has approved the 2020 non-regulated tariffs for the non-regulated services
to be applied commencing 1%t January 2020.

1.0

All rates quoted are in PNG Kina (PGK) and exclude GST.
PNG Ports reserves the right to alter or vary any or all of these charges at any time.

The rates quoted in this document and any arising out of it are subject to the current standard
conditions of service of PNG Ports.

STORAGE

Export cargo will receive 5 free storage days in the Port prior to the declared ship’s ETA.
Import cargo will receive 5 free days storage in the Port from the ship’s departure date.

Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the first
(inbound) carrier.

Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the second
(outbound) carrier.

All international storage rates (empty containers, full containers, break-bulk cargo, dangerous
goods, reefer containers, etc.) for Port Moresby (Motukea) and Lae DOES NOT apply to
containers and break-bulk cargo stored in the facilities operated by International Container

Terminal Services, Inc. (“ICTSI") in Lae and Motukea Ports.

1.1 Port Moresby (Motukea), Lae & Kimbe

CONTAINER & BREAK-BULK STORAGE FOR IMPORT & EXPORT - PORT MORESBY

Day15 | Day67 | Days14 | D15 i

2020 2020 2020 2020

Rates Rates Rates Rates
International Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 59.86 119.72 239.42 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 48ft Free 47.88 95.77 191.53 | Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container - 45ft Free 4489 |  89.78|  179.56 | Unitx Day x Rate |
Empty Container - 40ft Free 3991 79.81 | 150.62 | Unitx_D_ay x Rate |
Empty Container- 20ft Free 1995 | 3991 |  79.81 | Unitx Day x Rate

 Empty Container - 10/9m3 | Free 997 |  19.95 39.91 | Unit x Day x Rate

Empty Container - 4m3/D-Box Free 498 9.97 19.95 | Unit x Day x Rate
International Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 385.38 468.26 551.13 | Unit x Day x Rate




FulVLCL Container - 48ft Free 308.30 | 37460 |  440.91 | Unitx Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 289.03 351.20 | 413.35 | Unit x Day x Rate '
_ Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 256.92 312.17 367.42 | Unit x Day x Rate
| Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 12846 | 156.09 | 183.71 | Unit x Day x Rate
'FUl/LCL Container - 10/9m® | Free 6424 |  78.04 91.85 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 4m3/D-Box | Free 32.11 39.02 45.93 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 46.04 46.04 46.04 | Unit x Day x Rate
“ Empty Container - 48ft Free 36.83 36.83 36.83 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 45ft | Free 34.54 34.54 34.54 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 40ft Free 30.70 30.70 30.70 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 20ft Free 15.35 15.35 15.35 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m3 Free 10.75 B 10.75 | 10.75 | Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container - 4m¥D-Box | Free 5.37 5.37 5.37 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 219.62 302.49 385.38 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 48ft Free 175.70 | 242.00 308.30 | Unit x Day x Rate
' Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 164.71 226.88 289.03 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 146.42 201.66 256.92 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 20ft Free 73.20 100.83 128.46 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m3 Free 36.61 50.42 64.24 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 4m3/D-Box | Free 18.30 2521 ] 32.12 | Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk Storage
| International Break Bulk Free 4.06 | 5.60 7.1_3 | Unit x&s\lx Rate
'L_ (_J(Za_lstﬂreak Bulk Free 4.06 5.60 7.13 | Unit x Day x Rate

| **Motor vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as break-

bulk

1.2 All Other Ports excluding Port Moresby (Motukea), Lae & Kimbe

CONTAINER & BREAK-BULK STORAGE - IMPORT/EXPORT — ALL OTHER PORTS EXCLUDING

PORT MORESBY (MOTUKEA), LAE & KIMBE

Day1-5 | Day67 | Day8-14 o'r):vya:gs .-
2020 2020 2020 2020
Rates Rates Rates Rates
International Empty Containers
| Empty Container - 60ft Free 46.04 | 46.04 46.04 | Unit x Day x Rate
]I Empty Container - 48ft Free 36.83 36.83 36.83 | Unit x Day x Rate
.. Empty Container - 45ft Free 34.54 34.54 34.54 | Unit x Day x Rate
' Empty Container - 40ft Free 30.70 30.70 30.70 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container- 20ft Free 15.35 16.35 156.35 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m3 Free 10.75 10.75 10.75 | Unit x Day x Rate |




| Empty Container - 4m%D-Box | Free | 5.37 | 5.37 5.37 | Unit x Day x Rate |
International Full/LCL Containers ! E - 2]
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free | 219.62 302.49 385.38 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 48t Free 175.70 242.00 |  308.30 | Unitx Day x Rate

'Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 164.71 226.88 |  289.03 | Unit x Day x Rate '
Ful/LCL Container - 40ft Free 146.42 201.66 256.92 | Unit x Day x Rate

Full/LCL Container - 20ft | Free 73.20 100.83 128.46 | Unit x Day x Rate
FUl/LCL Container - 10/9m? | Free 36.61 5042 |  64.24 | Unitx Day x Rate |
FULCL Container - 4mD- | preg 18.30 25.21 32.12 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Empty Containers
Empty Container - 60ft Free 46.04 46.04 46.04 | Unit x Day x Rate

| Empty Container - 48ft Free 36.83 36.83 |  36.83 | Unit x Day x Rate

Empty Container - 45ft Free 34.54 34.54 34.54 | Unit x Day x Rate

| Empty Container - 40ft Free 30.70 30.70 30.70 | Unit x Day x Rate

| Empty Container- 20ft Free 15.35“ 15.35 | i5_.35 | Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container - 10/9m3 Free 10.75 10.75 10.75 | Unit x Day x Rate
Emp;ty Container - 4m3D-Box | Free 5.37 5.37 5.37 | Unit x Day x Rate
Coastal Full/LCL Containers
Full/LCL Container - 60ft Free 219.62 | 302.49 385.38 | Unit x Day x Rate

Full/LCL Container - 48t Free 175.70 242.00 308.30 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 45ft Free 164.71 | 226.88 289.03 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 40ft Free 146.42 201.66 256.92 | Unit x Day x Rate
Full’/LCL Container - 20ft Free 7320 | 100.83|  128.46 | Unitx Day x Rate
Full/LCL Container - 10/9m?3 Free 36.61 50.42 64.24 | Unit x Day x Rate
E‘(‘)')'(’ LCL Container - 4m*D- | o 18.30 25.21 32.12 | Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk Storage

' International Break Bulk Free 4.06 5.60 7.13 | R/T x Day x Rate
Coastal Break Bulk Free 4.06 5.60 7.13 | R/T x Day x Rate

bulk

2.0 REEFER POWER CHARGES

**Motor vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as break-

e In addition to storage charges applicable to the types of containers, each reefer container shall

be charged as follows.

REEFER POWER CHARGES — (ALL PORTS) 2020 Rates Formula
Power Point Reefer Charges - TEU 7.52 Unit x Hour x Rate '|
Power Point Reefer Charges - FEU 16.19 Unit x Hour x Rate '




3.0 DANGEROUS GOODS STORAGE (UNDER DG CODE)

STORAGE CHARGES FOR DANGEROUS GOODS 2020 Rates Formula
Container (TEU) - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 79.81 Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 6.67 R/T x Day x Rate

¢ No free storage days for the storage of Dangerous Goods.

4.0 UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES 2020 Rates Formula
Water ( Ports other than Port Moresby) 7.50 Litre Tonne x Rate
Water ( Port Moresby) 6.67 Litre Tonne x Rate
Electricity ( Other than easy — pay) 1.37 ';2; eKlIowatt x Hour x
Gangway Hire 52.18 Hour x Rate
 Fumigation fee 5.60 R/T x Rate
Mooring Gang — Accepting or casting mooring lines 329.69 Per Occasion

5.0 COMMERCIAL LEASES

COMMERCIAL LEASES
Any issues relating to Commercial Leases should be referred to the Commercial and New Business (
Division

6.0 HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Any issues relating to Harbour Management Services should be referred to the PNG Harbour
Management Services Limited

All queries in relation to the 2020 Tariffs for the Non-Regulated Services should be directed to the Office
of the Chief Commercial Officer on telephone: (675) 3084200 or alternatively via email

cco@pngports.com.pg.

APPROVED BY

FEGO KINIAFA
ACTING MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 2' o lO ..12019



